21st BIOBLITZ PROGRAM

Kingston Field Naturalists
June 14, 3:00 pm to June 15, 3:00pm
Ontario Power Generation — Lennox GS

Every hike has a leader, starts at the base and is one hour long except where noted

2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00- 6:30
5:00pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:00 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm

6:00- 8:00 am
8:00am

8:00 am
8:30 am
92:00am
92:00am
10:00 am
10:00am
11:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:30 pm
1:00-2:30 pm
1:00

3:00 pm

Friday, 14 June
Registration desk at Base site opens

Anne Robertson BioBlitz send off.

Mike Farrell Introductory Walk
Amanda Tracey Plant walk
Megan Snetsinger Snakes

Peter Good Evening Birds

Richard Aaron Fungi
Supper (bring your own)
Shirley French Trail cam

Brooks Gee, Anne R Attracting minnows, ground

insects, moths

Mark Read Moths, Bats and Owls
Base site closes
David Bree Moths (id may continue after 10:30 pm)
Saturday, 15 June
Erwin Batalla Birding
OPG Coffee

David B, Mark R

Mary Alice Snetsinger Trap checks minnows etc.

Moth identification

Noel James
Troy McMullin
Carol Seymour
John Poland

Diane Lawrence

Geology
Lichens
Dragonflies and Damselflies
Butterflies
Pond dipping for kids of all ages
OPG BBQ lunch
Kids Quiz, Nature table for species id
Informal remarks
Kurt Hennige Spot, photograph, id all Invertebrates
Janet Elliott and
Kenny Ruelland Salamanders and other Herps

BioBlitz ends. Tally sheets are due.
Check out and hand in survey for reward



