# **21st BIOBLITZ PROGRAM**

## **Kingston Field Naturalists**

#### June 14, 3:00 pm to June 15, 3:00pm Ontario Power Generation – Lennox GS

Every hike has a leader, starts at the base and is one hour long except where noted

# Friday, 14 June

2:30 pm	Registration desk at Base site opens	
3:00 pm	Anne Robertson	BioBlitz send off.
3:00 pm	Mike Farrell	Introductory Walk
4:00 pm	Amanda Tracey	Plant walk
4:00 pm	Megan Snetsinger	Snakes
5:00- 6:30	Peter Good	Evening Birds
5:00pm	Richard Aaron	Fungi
6:00 pm		Supper (bring your own)
7:00 pm	Shirley French	Trail cam
8:00 pm	Brooks Gee, Anne R	Attracting minnows, ground insects, moths
9:00 pm	Mark Read	Moths, Bats and Owls
9:00 pm		Base site closes
10:00 pm	David Bree	Moths (id may continue after 10:30 pm)

## Saturday, 15 June

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
6:00- 8:00 am 8:00am	Erwin Batalla OPG	Birding Coffee
8:00 am	David B, Mark R	Moth identification
8:30 am	Mary Alice Snetsinge	r Trap checks minnows etc.
9:00am	Noel James	Geology
9:00am	Troy McMullin	Lichens
10:00 am	Carol Seymour	Dragonflies and Damselflies
10:00am	John Poland	Butterflies
11:00 am	Diane Lawrence	Pond dipping for kids of all ages
12:00 noon	OPG	BBQ lunch
12:00 noon		Kids Quiz, Nature table for species id
12:30 pm		Informal remarks
1:00-2:30 pm	Kurt Hennige	Spot, photograph, id all Invertebrates
1:00	Janet Elliott and	
	Kenny Ruelland	Salamanders and other Herps

3:00 pm BioBlitz ends. Tally sheets are due.

Check out and hand in survey for reward